ORDINANCE # 17 -009

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GEORGETOWN, KENTUCKY, AMENDING THE ANNUAL
BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL PERIOD JULY 1, 2016, THROUGH JUNE 30, 2017

SPONSORS: COUNCIL MEMBERS DAVID LUSBY AND CONNIE TACKETT

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF GEORGETOWN, KENTUCKY, AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION ONE
The annual budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2016 and ending June 30, 2017, adopted
on June 13, 2016, by Ordinance 16-005, and amended on February 27, 2017, by Ordinance 17-
003, is amended as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
SECTION TWO
Except as provided in the Georgetown Purchasing Policy adopted in Municipal Order 11-028,
the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into any contracts or agreements necessary to fulfill the
operation of City government within the allocations listed in this ordinance.

SECTION THREE

If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, or phrase of this ordinance is for any reason held
unconstitutional or otherwise invalid, such infirmities shall not affect the validity of the remaining
portions of this ordinance.

SECTION FOUR
All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

SECTION FIVE

This ordinance shall take effect after its passage and publication according to law.

PUBLICLY INTRODUCED AND READ FIRST TIME: June 12, 2017

PUBLICLY READ SECOND TIME AND PASSED: June 26, 2017

CITY OF GEORGETOWN, KENTUCKY
o )
T N ewn E¥ET——
Tom Prather, Mayor

TEST:
| LN
C Y} GJ} f:_ l\ i ’i-t‘ I":‘\ te \l'.(..{»\_/

Tracie Hoffman, City Clerk




ORDINANCE NO 17 -009

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE FOR FISCAL
YEAR JULY 1, 2016 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2017

SUMMARY

GENERAL FUND

Prior Year Revenue is increased by $49,930.76. Intergovernmental Revenue is increased
by $132,377.50. Building Permit Revenue is increased by $28,500. Other Revenues are
increased by $8,369. General Government Expenses are increased by $6,500. Police
Department Expenses are increased by $55,278.68. Fire Department Expenses are
increased by $32,428.72. Dispatch Expenses are increased by $52,898.12. Public Works
Expenses are increased by $1,626.74. City Engineer Expenses are increased by $3,000.
Inter-local Expenses are increased by $36,750. Transfers to Other Funds are increased
by $20,605. Debt Service Expenses are increased by $10,090.

BUSINESS PARK FUND
Intergovernmental Revenue is increased by $100,000. Land Sale Revenue is decreased
by $15,750. Transfers from Other Funds are decreased by $67,528. Professional
Services Expenses are increased by $13,242. Debt Service Expenses are increased by
$3,480.

GRANT FUND
Local Grant Revenue is increased by $1,642. Federal Grant Revenue is decreased by
$25,000. General Government Expenses are increased by $1,642. Police Department
Expenses are decreased by $25,000.

CEMETERY OPERATING FUND
Lot Sales Revenue is increased by $2,774. Intergovernmental Revenue is increased by
$3,693. Transfers from Other Funds are increased by $3,693. Cemetery Expenses are
increased by $10,160.

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
Transfers from Other Funds are increased by $84,440. Capital Expenses are increased
by $84,440.

All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.
This ordinance shall take effect after its passage and publication according to law.

The full text of Ordinance 17 -009 is available for examination in the City Clerk's Office,
100 North Court Street, Georgetown, Kentucky 40324 or at www.georgetownky.gov.

PUBLICLY INTRODUCED AND READ FIRST TIME: June 12, 2017

PUBLICLY READ SECOND TIME AND PASSED: June 26, 2017



APPROVED: W

Tom Prather, Mayor ' T

/ .
ATTEST: %MW 3 m‘}\(( o
Tracie Hoffman, City Clerk

|, Andrew Hartley, hereby certify | am an Attorney licensed to practice law in the
Commonwealth of Kentucky. My office is located at 100 North Court Street, Georgetown,

Kentucky 40324. | further certify the foregoing Summary of Ordinance 17 -009r of the City
of Georgetown, Kentucky, was prepared in accordanica)lyw t irefients of KRS
on e/ f ipance,

83A.060(9), and is a true and accurate summary of th///;'/

Andrew Hartley City At‘toﬁy




2016-2017 Budget Amendment #2 Summary

General Fund

Amended Budget Balance (Prior Year Revenues Used)

Previously Committed Changes:
TUSA Consulting (MO 17-023) Radio System Consultant
County half of TUSA Consulting Contract

Add:

CERS Invoices {Sick Leave & Pension Spiking)
Building Permit Revenue

Building Permit Revenue - County Share
CMRS Revenue

CMRS Revenue - County Share
Intergovernmental Revenue - Electrical Inspection
Surplus Equipment Sale Revenue

General Government Professional Services
General Government Medical & Hospital

Grant Match

Police Overtime

Dispatch Overtime

City Engineer Cell Phone

Aguatic Center Interest

Aquatic Center Debt Service Fees

Transfer to Cemetery Fund

Transfer to Capital Projects Fund

Transfer to Business Park Fund

Total General Fund Balance Post-Amendment

Business Park Fund

(2,320,678.65)

(34,755.00)
17,377.50

(61,142.26)
28,500.00
(14,250.00)
45,000.00
(22,500.00)
70,000.00

8,369.00
(15,000.00)
(9,000.00)
17,500.00
(30,540.00)
(15,795.00)
(3,000.00)
(29,150.00)
19,060.00
(3.693.00)
(84,440.00)
67.,528.00

(2,370,609.41)

Amended Budget Balance

Previously Committed Expenses:

Flo-Line Contracting LLC (MO 17-017) (Balance for Scariot}

Add:
County half of LRBP Engineering

Land Sales - Budgeted $30k, not likely to have more sales

Business Park Interest
Business Park Debt Service Fees
Transfer from General Fund

Total Business Park Fund Balance Post-Adjustment

(13,242.00)

100,000.00
(15,750.00)
(10,366.00)
6,886.00
{67,528.00)




Grant Fund

Amended Budget Balance

Previously Accepted Grants:

Grant Revenue: Local

Grant Revenue: Federal

KLC Worker's Comp Grant {Public Works/HR OSHA)
VOCA Grant (Reduced amount for 6 months)

Total Grant Fund Balance Post-Adjustment

Cemetery Fund

1,642.00
(25,000.00)
(1,642.00)
25,000.00

Amended Budget Balance

Add:

Lot Sales Revenue

Salaries & Overtime

Transfer from General Fund
Intergovernmental Revenue - County

Total Cemetery Fund Balance Post-Adjustment

Capital Projects Fund

2,774.00
{10,160.00)

3,693.00

3,693.00

Amended Budget Balance

Previously Approved Items:

Cardome Roof Repair (MO 17-008) (Balance after $100k Grant)

Transfer from General Fund

Total Capital Projects Fund Balance Post-Amendment

{84,440.00)
84,440.00




v LIgIHX3

00 EELVLE $ |{00'875°£9) $ | BO-TOTeHr——% GNNJ TVYINID INOHA YIASNYHL 0€/$-000-TT
00°000°00T $ 1 00°000°00T $ & S1D370Yd WLV (LAODHILNI Z59t-000-TT
{00"000°TE) s {{00'05T'6T) $ [tOEESRE—% Y31NID JILVADY (LNl ANOd 0€85-0T/-0T
(00'000°7) $ | 00090°6T $ [f60r09698—% HILNIZ J1LYNDY 15334 ANOE 9085-0T1/-0T
{zg'212'L1) s [(00'e69'e}  § [{zgveser—% ANNd AYILINTD O1 HIASNVYL 0T/5-019-0T
{00'0vY'66T) s [(00'0Vr'¥8) S |tOBEoe'SEH—S SLO3Ir0Yd TVLIAYD OL YI4SNVYHL 0T/5-019-0T
(00" €ELVLE) $ | 00'8ZS/9 § [teOFeTTrr—5 Ndvd SSINISNG OL YIFSNVHL S0/5-0T9-01
(00 000°0TT) s [(00°00S'C2) § |tooroosE—% JYYHS ALNNOD ISNIAXT SHIAD STPS-075-0T
(00°0SZ'6.LT) $ [(o00sT'vT) § [toErooeSeT—% S1IAY3d ONIaTINg 0T15-025-01
{00°000°c) % |locoooe) s S SANIT ¥3LNdWOD2/3NOHdTTAL §975-02¢-0T
{09 vvL'Te) $ |(b£'929'T) § [toS£TER6—$ SNOAYVZYH-NON 543D 0TIS-0TE-0T
(00°STE‘S6) $ |{o0'sssve) § [tooreesos——% SADIAY3S TYNOISSIH0Yd 0€¢S-0£2-0T
(€L op3zTET) s [(zr'e89v) § |{T9ossEeet—sS SNOAYVZYH-NON :S¥3D 0215-0£2-0T
(es €8T LY) s [(00'ses) ¢ |tessov'or—% ALIHND3S VID0S 0TTS-0€Z-0T
(19°8€0°TT) ¢ [{oos8T) ¢ [{Toeseot—=% YVIIAIN SOTS-0€Z-0T
(007005°LY) ___ $|loorooszr) ¢ |toorosose—sS ANILYIAD 010S-0€Z-01
(6€°9€2°006) $ [(zegev'ee) s |zorosres—3% SNOQYVZYH SYID STTS-02Z-0T
(L9 Lve‘9LL) s [(89°885°1E) § |66 85+ —S SNOQYVYZYH 'SH3D STTS-0TZ-0T
(65°69€'LST) $ [{oooLe'T)  § [{65°666°SST—F% ALI¥ND3S WID0S 0TTS-0TZ-0T
(LL°€08'9€) $ {loo'oze)  § [teresvee——% JYYIIAIW SOTS-0TZ0T
(00°00S‘6€2) $ [(00'000°22) $ [toooosTie—% FNILYIAD 0T0S-0TZ-0T
- $ | 00005°LT § |toOroesStE—% HOLVIN :3SNIdX3 LNVYD 16£S-0TT-0T
{00"05€'962) s {{00°000°ST) § [tooosetst—S SIDIAYIS TYNOISSIH0Yd 0€25-0TT-0T
{(00°0£8°98) ¢ [{c0000'6)  § |[teoere——% I¥LIdSOH 8 T¥DIQIN Or1S-0TT-0T
00708995 s | 0069¢'s  $ | OOEEER—S 3IVS LNIWAINDI SN1dYUNS 016¥-000-0T
00'000°SET s | 0000002 ¢ | OOOOOST—S NOILD3AdSNI 1921412373 (LAODHIUNI £99%-000-0T
€4'78S'TIL $|0sLLge’iT 5 | ETSOT TS HOLVdSIA :LAODYILNI 959%-000-0T
007000°022 $ | o0000'sy S | o000 SEE——% HJ1VdSIa :a4v0d SHIND 0T9%-000-01
00°005'8SE s | 0000587 § | OOOOOOEE—S SLINY3d ONIA1INg STIF-000-0T
128png papuswy |euld | juswpulauny 193png juaain) uonduIISaC UNODY J3quInN Junoxay
L10Z-910¢

7# INJIWANIWY 139anga

NMOLIDY0ID 40 ALD




Y LIidIHX3

(00 obt'v1E) $ [loooby'v8) ¢ |tooeeeoes—S SLNINIAOHAINIL B SONIQTING 0TSS-0TT-0L
00°0bY 66T $ | o0ovr'v8 $ | 6OCOE'SEE—3 ANN4 IYYINTD INOYS YIISNVYHL 0€/t-000-0L
(£t°9€0°3T) $ |(00°00S'T)  § [HZr9Es9E—F SNOQYYZYH-NON SH3D 0TTS-0€€-2€
(55'286'S) ¢ [{00'00S)  § [tsSEsrS—S ALIYNDIS VIDO0S OTTS-0€€-ZE
(19'€0¥'T) $ [(ooozT)  $ |{FFesTE—S$ JHVIIQIN GOTS-0€E-2E
(00'005°2T) $ [{(00005°e) S [teerpoos—5 ANILYIAD 0T0S-0€€-T€
(00°59018) $ |(ooovs'y) S |toosESe—% $I1YVIVS 0005-0£¢-C€
I8 LITLL s | 00'€69's S | TRrESEL—S aNNd TYYINTD WOYES HI4SNVHL 0€L7-000-2€
18 L12°LL $|ooce9c | TEvESEL—% ALNNOD T1AODYILNI 5591-000-C€
00vLLeeT $|00vLL'T  $ | 0O000CTE—S5 $3VS 101 S8EV-000-2€
(00°L62°29) $ | 00000°ST  $ |toofETs8—% SIYVIVS 000S-0TZ-¥2
(00°Z¥9°T) $ [(oozre'T) S $ §  SIONIYIINOD TYNOISSII0OUd 8 ONINIVHL SSZS-OTT-¥2
T8 LSL'98T $ [(o0'000'52) § | RS HEE—$ Tw43a34 S INVED T¥9T-000-Z
00°8¥Z‘ST $|00ZreT  § | 06909 EE—S Tv207 :INVYD Ov9t-000-¥C
{00 c00'TT) s [(co'99€’0T) $ [fEgvEs—= avod :LNI ANOS §78S-0TL-TT
(00'000°€) $ | 00988'9 ¢ |toores’s——S QvOoy :5334 ANO4E 118S-0TZ-TT
(00'z6Z'vLY) s [{00zvz’eT) $ [tooosoer—S $IDIAYAS TYNOISSIHOHA 0€7S-0E5-TT
00°05Z'+T $ [(00052°ST) S | BOrOROHE—S AlY3d0dd 40 3VS S06¥-000-TT




